
City of Long Beach 3033.2 
Transaction Document No. 1 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 30332 

Konica Minolta Business Solutions (“Konica Minolta”) and the City of Long Beach 
(“Customer”) enter this Transaction Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of 
Master Purchase Agreement No. 30332 , wherein Buyer will purchase from Konica Minolta 
and Konica Minolta will sell to Buyer various office machines, equipments, supplies and 
maintenance as further listed in Exhibit A in an aggregate amount not to exceed 
$500,000.00 including tax, if any. The items in Exhibit A may be changed if necessary by 
mutual agreement of the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed 
with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below. 

k!OVEM#t?? 1st , 2007 BY 

“Ko n ica M inol ta” 

City Manager 
&XaCUTED PURSUANT 

“ ~ ~ ~ ~ r ”  TO SECTION 301 OP 
T?IE CITY CHARTER- 

Th’s T ansaction Document No. 1 is hereby approved as to form on 
///LA ,2007. 

ROBERT n E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

De($; City Attorney 



Exhibit A 

A. Office Pricing 

Monthly 
Maintenance 

Color 
Pages 

Black & White 
Pages 

Black & White Monthly 
Work Group Solution 
Bizhub 250 - 25PPM 

36-Month Lease $ 191.47 
48-Month Lease $184.87 
60-Month Lease $154.97 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.0060 
$0.0060 
$0.0060 

Purchase Price $12,450.00 

Black & White Monthly 
Work Group Solution 
Bizhub 350 - 35PPM 

Monthly 
Maintenance 

Color 
Pages 

Black & White 
Pages 

36-Month Lease $284.35 
48-Month Lease $224.36 
60-Month Lease $ 187.36 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.0060 
$0.0060 
$0.0060 

Purchase Price $14,380.00 

Color 
Pages 

Black & White Monthly 
Work Group Solution 
Bizhub 600 - 60PPM 

Monthly 
Maintenance 

Black & White 
Pages 

36-Month Lease $541.87 
48-Month Lease $427.55 
60-Month Lease $357.89 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.0060 
$0.0060 
$0.0060 

Purchase Price $32,140.00 

Color/Black & White Monthly 
Work Group Solution 
Bizhub C203 - 20PPM 

Monthly 
Maintenance 

Color 
Pages 

Black & White 
Pages 

36-Month Lease $306.91 
48-Month Lease $242.16 
60-Month Lease $202.77 

$0.0450 
$0.0450 
$0.0450 

$0.01050 
$0.01050 
$0.0 1050 

Purchase Price $ 16,640.00 



Exhibit A Continued 

Color/Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White 
Work Group Solution Maintenance Pages Pages 
Bizhub C253 - 25PPM 

36-Month Lease $341.41 
48-Month Lease $269.38 
60-Month Lease $225.56 

$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 

Purchase Price $ 16,640.00 

Color/Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White 
Work Group Solution Maintenance Pages Pages 
Bizhub C353 - 35PPM 

36-Month Lease $421.40 
48-Month Lease $332.47 
60-Month Lease $278.97 

$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 

Purchase Price $18,816.00 

Color/Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White 
Work Group Solution Maintenance Pages Pages 
Bizhub C550 - 55PPM 

36-Month Lease $ 571.22 
48-Month Lease $450.71 
60-Month Lease $337.39 

Purchase Price $33,435.00 

$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 
$0.0450 $0.01050 

Office Partner Monthly Monthly Color 
Solutions Maintenance Pages 
ECopy Scan Station 

36-Month Lease $258.43 Included $0.00 
48-Month Lease $203.88 Included $0.00 
60-Month Lease $ 170.74 Included $0.00 

Black & White 
Pages 

$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

Purchase Price $ 10,137.0 



Exhibit A Continued 

Office Partner Monthly Monthly Color Black & White 
Solutions Maintenance Pages Pages 
ECopy Desktop 10 User Licenses 

36-Month Lease $ 62.44 Included $0.0000 $0.00000 
48-Month Lease $ 49.27 Included $0.0000 $0.00000 
60-Month Lease $ 41.25 Included $0.0000 $0.00000 

Purchase Price $3,168.00 

Print Shop Mail 2 User 

36-Month Lease $301.88 Included 
48-Month Lease $238.19 Included 
60-Month Lease $ 199.44 Included 

$0.00 $0.0000 
$0.00 $0.0000 
$0.00 $0.0000 

Purchase Price $9,958.00 


