### City of Long Beach 30332

#### Transaction Document No. 1 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 30332

Konica Minolta Business Solutions ("Konica Minolta") and the City of Long Beach ("Customer") enter this Transaction Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of Master Purchase Agreement No. 30332, wherein Buyer will purchase from Konica Minolta and Konica Minolta will sell to Buyer various office machines, equipments, supplies and maintenance as further listed in Exhibit A in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$500,000.00 including tax, if any. The items in Exhibit A may be changed if necessary by mutual agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below.

	INC.				
NOVEMBER 14 , 2007	By State John				
	Officer's Title VP MANLET & Fragram Development				
NOVEMBER 14 , 2007	By 2				
	Officer's Title Executive of Direct Sales				
	"Konica Minolta"				
November 19, 2007	CITY OF LONG BEACH  By Manager  City Manager  EXECUTED PURSUANT  "Buyer"  TO SECTION 301 OF				
This Transaction Document No.	"Buyer" THE CITY CHARTER.  1 is hereby approved as to form on				
, 2007.	ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney				
	By Day J. William				
Gary/J/Anderson Deputy City Attorney					
	Deputy Oity Attorney				

### Exhibit A

### A. Office Pricing

Purchase Price \$ 16,640.00

36-Month Lease   \$ 191.47   \$0.00   \$0.0060
Solution   Solution
Purchase Price         \$ 12,450.00           Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 350 - 35PPM         Monthly Maintenance Pages         Black & White Pages           36-Month Lease \$ 284.35 48-Month Lease \$ 224.36 60-Month Lease \$ 187.36         \$0.00 \$0.0060 \$0.0060           Purchase Price \$ 14,380.00         \$14,380.00           Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM         Monthly Monthly Maintenance Pages Pages         Pages Pages           36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 48-Month Lease \$ 427.55         \$0.00 \$0.0060
Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 350 - 35PPM         Monthly Maintenance         Color Pages         Black & White Pages           36-Month Lease \$ 284.35 48-Month Lease \$ 224.36 60-Month Lease \$ 187.36         \$0.00 \$0.0060 \$0.0060           Purchase Price \$ 14,380.00         \$0.00 \$0.0060           Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM         Monthly Monthly Maintenance Pages Pages         Pages Pages           36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 48-Month Lease \$ 427.55         \$0.00 \$0.0060
Work Group Solution Bizhub 350 - 35PPM         Maintenance         Pages         Pages           36-Month Lease 48-Month Lease 60-Month Lease 8 187.36         \$ 0.00 80.0060         \$ 0.0060         \$ 0.0060           Purchase Price Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM         Monthly Maintenance Maintenance         Color Pages Pages         Black & White Pages         Pages Pages           36-Month Lease 48-Month Lease 8 427.55         \$ 541.87 \$0.00         \$ 0.0060 \$0.0060
Work Group Solution Bizhub 350 - 35PPM         Maintenance         Pages         Pages           36-Month Lease 48-Month Lease 60-Month Lease 8 187.36         \$ 0.00 80.0060         \$ 0.0060         \$ 0.0060           Purchase Price Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM         Monthly Maintenance Maintenance         Color Pages Pages         Black & White Pages           36-Month Lease 48-Month Lease 8 427.55         \$ 0.00 80.0060         \$ 0.0060 80.0060
Bizhub 350 - 35PPM       \$0.00       \$0.0060         36-Month Lease       \$284.35       \$0.00       \$0.0060         48-Month Lease       \$187.36       \$0.00       \$0.0060         Purchase Price       \$14,380.00         Black & White       Monthly       Monthly       Color Pages       Black & White Pages         Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM       Maintenance       Pages       Pages         36-Month Lease       \$541.87       \$0.00       \$0.0060         48-Month Lease       \$427.55       \$0.00       \$0.0060
48-Month Lease       \$ 224.36       \$0.00       \$0.0060         60-Month Lease       \$ 187.36       \$0.00       \$0.0060         Purchase Price       \$ 14,380.00         Black & White         Work Group Solution       Monthly       Color       Black & White         Work Group Solution       Maintenance       Pages       Pages         Bizhub 600 - 60PPM       \$ 541.87       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.0060         48-Month Lease       \$ 427.55       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.0060
48-Month Lease       \$ 224.36       \$0.00       \$0.0060         60-Month Lease       \$ 187.36       \$0.00       \$0.0060         Purchase Price       \$ 14,380.00         Black & White         Work Group Solution       Monthly       Color       Black & White         Work Group Solution       Maintenance       Pages       Pages         Bizhub 600 - 60PPM       \$ 541.87       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.0060         48-Month Lease       \$ 427.55       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.0060
60-Month Lease \$ 187.36 \$0.00 \$0.0060  Purchase Price \$ 14,380.00  Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM  36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 \$0.00 \$0.0060 \$0.0060 \$0.0060
Purchase Price \$ 14,380.00  Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM  36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 \$0.00 \$0.0060 \$48-Month Lease \$ 427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM  Monthly Maintenance Pages Pages Pages  80.00 \$0.0060  48-Month Lease \$427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
Work Group Solution Bizhub 600 - 60PPM         Maintenance         Pages         Pages           36-Month Lease         \$ 541.87         \$0.00         \$0.0060           48-Month Lease         \$ 427.55         \$0.00         \$0.0060
Bizhub 600 - 60PPM  36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 \$0.00 \$0.0060 \$48-Month Lease \$ 427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
36-Month Lease \$ 541.87 \$0.00 \$0.0060 48-Month Lease \$ 427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
48-Month Lease \$ 427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
48-Month Lease \$ 427.55 \$0.00 \$0.0060
60-Month Lease \$ 357.89 \$0.00 \$0.0060
Purchase Price \$ 32,140.00
Color/Black & White Monthly Monthly Color Black & White
Work Group Solution Maintenance Pages Pages
Bizhub C203 - 20PPM
36-Month Lease \$ 306.91 \$0.0450 \$0.01050
48-Month Lease \$ 242.16 \$0.0450 \$0.01050
60-Month Lease \$ 202.77 \$0.0450 \$0.01050

# **Exhibit A Continued**

Color/Black & White Work Group Solution Bizhub C253 - 25PPM	Monthly	Monthly Maintenance	Color Pages	Black & White Pages			
36-Month Lease	\$ 341.41		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
48-Month Lease	\$ 269.38		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
60-Month Lease	\$ 225.56		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
Purchase Price	\$ 16,640.00						
Color/Black & White	Month	ly Monthly	Colo	or Black & White			
Work Group Solution Bizhub C353 - 35PPM		Maintenar	ice Page	es Pages			
36-Month Lease	\$ 421.40		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
48-Month Lease	\$ 332.47		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
60-Month Lease	\$ 278.97		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
Purchase Price	\$ 18,816.00						
Color/Black & White	Monthly	Monthly	Color	Black & White			
<b>Work Group Solution</b>	•	Maintenance	Pages	Pages			
Bizhub C550 - 55PPM			8				
36-Month Lease	\$ 571.22		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
48-Month Lease	\$ 450.71		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
60-Month Lease	\$ 337.39		\$0.0450	\$0.01050			
Purchase Price \$ 33,435.00							
Office Partner Solutions ECopy Scan Station	Monthly	Monthly Maintenance	Color Pages	Black & White Pages			
•							
36-Month Lease	\$ 258.43	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000			
48-Month Lease	\$ 203.88	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000			
60-Month Lease	\$ 170.74	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000			
Purchase Price \$ 10,137.0							

## **Exhibit A Continued**

Office Partner Solutions ECopy Desktop 10 U	Monthly  Isor Licenses	Monthly Maintenance	Color Pages	Black & White Pages
Ecopy Desktop 10 C	osei Licenses			
36-Month Lease	\$ 62.44	Included	\$0.0000	\$0.00000
48-Month Lease	\$ 49.27	Included	\$0.0000	\$0.00000
60-Month Lease	\$ 41.25	Included	\$0.0000	\$0.00000
Purchase Price \$ 3,	,168.00			
Print Shop Mail 2 U	ser			
36-Month Lease	\$ 301.88	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000
48-Month Lease	\$ 238.19	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000
60-Month Lease	\$ 199.44	Included	\$0.00	\$0.0000

Purchase Price \$ 9,958.00